payment of quarterly dividend for 2013 to be ratified by the esteemed Shareholders General Assembly in
its annual meeting for the year 2013.

Period Dividends Per
One Share (SAR)

Total
(SAR Million) Notes

1st  Quarter 0.50 250 Already distributed
2nd Quarter 0.50 250 Already distributed
3rd Quarter 0.50 250 Already distributed

4th Quarter 0.50 266.9
To be distributed within 15 days as the AGM (Held on 27th
March 2014) had approved the recommended dividends
for distribution (as Announced in Tadawul Website).

Total 2.00 1,016.9

Note: The Group will continue to apply its policy of distribution of cash dividends on a quarterly basis during
2014, noting that the Board of Directors shall determine the proposed dividends amount and the entitlement
date of distribution will be announced in (Tadawul) as per regulations.

A-1-4) List of Major Shareholders:

List of major shareholders who own 5% and more of the total shares of the Group, and the movement in
their shareholding  during the year 2013.

# Name Nationality

Shares
# at the

beginning of
2013

Ownership at
the beginning

of 2013
(before capital

increase)

Shares # at
the end of

2013

% at the end
of 2013

(after capital
increase)

1 MASC Holding Co. Saudi 60,000,000 12.00% 60,000,000 11.24%

2 General Organization for
Social Insurance (GOSI)

Saudi
Government
Institution

54,658,575 10.93% 54,658,575 10.24%

3 Mr. Abdullah M. A. Al Rabiah Saudi 43,892,500 8.78% 43,892,500 8.22%

4 Abdulkadir Al-Muhaidib &
Sons Co. Saudi 42,520,296 8.50% 42,551,296 7.97%

5 Al-Muhaidib Holding Co. Saudi 0 0% 33,980,684 6.36%

Note:
 With regard to the declaration of movements in major shareholders ownership, the Group would like to

confirm that it has not received any written notification during 2013 from any of its major shareholders,
indicating any changes or movement in their ownership percentages.

The above disclosed information has been made based on Tadawul records as at 31st December 2013.

The Savola Group Annual Report, 2013

53

A-1-5) Expected Dates of Key Events that concern Shareholders & Investors:

# Dates, 2014 Key Events for 2014 Notes
First Quarter Events, 2014
1 January 19 Board of Directors Meeting To approve the financial results for the fourth quarter